LT1122
1
1122fb
For more information www.linear.com/LT1122
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES DESCRIPTION
Fast Settling, JFET Input
Operational Amplifier

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) .................. 300°C
(Note 1)
ORDER INFORMATION
Operating Temperature Range
   LT1122AM/BM/CM/DM (OBSOLETE) .. –55°C to 125°C
   LT1122AC/BC/CC/DC/CS/DS .................–40°C to 85°C
Storage Temperature Range
  All Devices ..........................................  –65°C to 150°C
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
–IN
+IN
V–
V+
OUT
VOS TRIM
N8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PDIP
VOS
TRIM
SPEED BOOST/
OVERCOMP
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 130°C/W
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
J8 PACKAGE 8-LEAD HERMETIC DIP
TJMAX = 175°C, θJA = 100°C/W
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
V+
OUT
VOS TRIM
–IN
+IN
V–
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SO
SPEED BOOST/
OVERCOMP
VOS
TRIM
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 190°C/W
PIN CONFIGURATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT1122ACN8#PBF LT1122ACN8#TRPBF LT1122ACN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122BCN8#PBF LT1122BCN8#TRPBF LT1122BCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CCN8#PBF LT1122CCN8#TRPBF LT1122CCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122DCN8#PBF LT1122DCN8#TRPBF LT1122DCN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CS8#PBF LT1122CS8#TRPBF 1122C 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
LT1122DS8#PBF LT1122DS8#TRPBF 1122D 8-Lead Plastic SO –40°C to 85°C
OBSOLETE PACKAGE
LT1122AMJ8#PBF LT1122AMJ8#TRPBF LT1122AMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122BMJ8#PBF LT1122BMJ8#TRPBF LT1122BMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122CMJ8#PBF LT1122CMJ8#TRPBF LT1122CMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122DMJ8#PBF LT1122DMJ8#TRPBF LT1122DMJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –55°C to 125°C
LT1122ACJ8#PBF LT1122ACJ8#TRPBF LT1122ACJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122BCJ8#PBF LT1122BCJ8#TRPBF LT1122BCJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122CCJ8#PBF LT1122CCJ8#TRPBF LT1122CCJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LT1122DCJ8#PBF LT1122DCJ8#TRPBF LT1122DCJ8 8-Lead Hermetic DIP –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.